Courses Fees structure: Please refer part A) CIWGC / PIO / FN STUDENTS and part B) NRI STUDENTS

For more admission enquiry please log on to https://mes.ac.in/admissions/

MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY

PILLAI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Admin Office: Dr. K.M. Vasudevan Pillai Campus, New Panvel, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra -

410 206, INDIA. Tel: 022-91-2745 6100 / 1700, Fax: 022-91-27483208

Mobile: +91-9769710532

Website: www.mes.ac.in,

E-Mail Id: pragneshshah@mes.ac.in / pvniranjan@mes.ac.in

A) For CIWGC / PIO / FN STUDENTS

Course / Branch	Duration	Total fees US \$ 1 St yr. only	US \$ Fees to be paid from 2 nd yr. onwards
Master of Management Studies (MMS / MBA)	2 Years – full time	3200	3200
Bachelor of Technology (B. Tech.) 1. Computer Engg. 2. Information Technology 3. Electronics & Computer Science.	4 Years – full time	2000	2000

B) NRI Students

Course / Branch	Duration	Total fees US \$ 1 st yr. only	US \$ Fees to be paid from 2nd yr. onwards
Master of Management Studies (MMS / MBA)	2 Years – full time	5750	5750
Bachelor of Technology (B. Tech.) 1. Computer Engg. 2. Information Technology 3. Mechanical Engg. 4. Automobile Engg. 5. Electronics and Telecomm. Engg. 6. Electronics & Computer Science	4 Years – full time	3850	3850
Bachelor of Architecture (B. Arch)	5 Years – Full Time	4500	4500

Hostel Fees:

GIRLS*

DEPOSIT: - Rs. 15000/-

2 seater rooms: Rs. 3800 /- per month 6 seater rooms: - Rs. 3300 /- per month

Mess: - Rs. 3500/- per month

BOYS*

Deposit: Rs. 15000/-

Attach washroom rooms: Rs. 4500/- per month Common washroom rooms: Rs. 3800/- per month

Mess: Rs. 3500/- per month

^{*}Electricity bill (extra)

REFUND POLICY

The Application processing fee of US \$ 100 is Non Refundable which is to be paid additionally other than the fees as mentioned in fees structure. Refund of fees after cancellation of admission by Institutions.-

- a. The Candidate shall apply online on CETCELL / DTE web portal for cancellation and submit duly signed copy of system generated application for cancellation of admission to the institution.
- b. If the admission is cancelled after the cut-off date of the admission declared by the Competent Authority, there shall be no refund other than Caution Money Deposit, if any.

Only For Admission to: IB & IGCSE

Please contact:

Dr. Pillai Global Academy, New Panvel

Sector-7, Khanda Colony, New Panvel, Navi Mumbai- 410206 Tel: 022 - 27481737 / 1738

Fax: 022 – 27481739 Email: dpganewpanvel@mes.ac.in
Website: www.dpgapanvel.ac.in